
Winthrop (21-16) -vs- Charleston Southern (6-30)
3/28/2026 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ADDISON, Lonna (12-5)
Loss: CLOPTON,Kinsey (2-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Hodgin First: Charles Stith Second Base: James Quick 
Start: 3:15 PM   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 145   Weather: 65 ad sunny, 14 mph NE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Winthrop 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 5 11 0
Charleston Southern 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 0

Winthrop 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AMOS, Rebecca rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
BRYDEN, Peyton 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
NICKENS, Darrah lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    RIEHLE, Brianna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WINEBARGER, Annelisa c 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
BECKHAM, Tia dp 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
BUCKNER, Grayson ss 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
WATTS, Mili 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
PERRY, Tabitha 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    LAWSON, Sophia ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ROBERSON, Emma cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    HANNON, Kaylee ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ADDISON, Lonna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 11 5 3 7 9

3B: BUCKNER, Grayson (1)
HR: BRYDEN, Peyton (1); BECKHAM, Tia (2)
SH: WATTS, Mili (1)
SB: AMOS, Rebecca (1)

Charleston Southern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DIMOND,Jordyn lf 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
KINGSMORE,Blakley cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
SCHOENEWEIS,Harper 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
SANDVIG,Carsten dp 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
    JONES,Linley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEE,Maddie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARCACCI,Lorenzza rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
SMITH,Emma c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
YOURMAN,Charlee 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CHANDLER,Emily ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
VILLAESCUSA,Emma ss/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WALDING,Cadence ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
CLOPTON,Kinsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DELUCO,Gianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NORTH,Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 1 5 5

2B: LEE,Maddie (1); MARCACCI,Lorenzza (1); WALDING,Cadence (1)
SB: KINGSMORE,Blakley (1)

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ADDISON, Lonna (W, 12-5) 7.0 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 11 5 112
Totals 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 11 5 112

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CLOPTON,Kinsey (L, 2-8) 6.1 9 5 5 2 7 2 0 0 0 27 30 8 4 129
DELUCO,Gianna 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 20
NORTH,Mackenzie 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 11 5 5 3 7 2 0 0 0 31 35 9 5 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Winthrop - Top of 1st WIN CSU
AMOS, R. struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 0 0
BRYDEN, P. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
NICKENS, D. walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 0 0
WINEBARGER,A flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 1st WIN CSU
DIMOND,J. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 0
KINGSMORE,B. singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBB); DIMOND,J. advanced to third. 0 0
KINGSMORE,B. stole second. 0 0
SCHOENEWEIS grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 FFBFF); KINGSMORE,B. advanced to third; DIMOND,J. scored. 0 1
SANDVIG,C. grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); KINGSMORE,B. scored. 0 2
LEE,Maddie doubled to left field (3-2 KBBKBF). 0 2
MARCACCI,L. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 2

Winthrop - Top of 2nd WIN CSU
BECKHAM, T. singled to left field (3-2 BBFFB). 0 2
BECKHAM, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
BUCKNER, G. popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 2
WATTS, M. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBFFFFS). 0 2
PERRY, T. struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 2

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 2nd WIN CSU
SMITH,Emma fouled out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2
YOURMAN,C. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
VILLAESCUSA popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFBS). 0 2

Winthrop - Top of 3rd WIN CSU
ROBERSON, E. struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 2
AMOS, R. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
AMOS, R. stole second. 0 2
BRYDEN, P. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2
NICKENS, D. singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BSBSBFFF); AMOS, R. scored. 1 2
NICKENS, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
WINEBARGER,A popped up to ss (3-2 FKBBFB). 1 2

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 3rd WIN CSU
DIMOND,J. singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 2
KINGSMORE,B. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF); DIMOND,J. advanced to second. 1 2
SCHOENEWEIS popped up to p (1-1 BF). 1 2
SANDVIG,C. struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFFFK). 1 2

Winthrop - Top of 4th WIN CSU
BECKHAM, T. homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FBFB). 2 2
BUCKNER, G. tripled to right field (0-0). 2 2
WATTS, M. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, SAC; BUCKNER, G. out at home c unassisted. 2 2
PERRY, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 2
ROBERSON, E. grounded out to p (1-2 BFF). 2 2

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 4th WIN CSU



LEE,Maddie flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 2
MARCACCI,L. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
SMITH,Emma lined out to 1b (1-2 BSKF). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Winthrop - Top of 5th WIN CSU
AMOS, R. singled through the left side (0-0). 2 2
BRYDEN, P. lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 2
NICKENS, D. grounded out to p (3-1 BBKB); AMOS, R. advanced to second. 2 2
WINEBARGER,A flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 2

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 5th WIN CSU
YOURMAN,C. struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 2
VILLAESCUSA popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 2
DIMOND,J. singled, bunt (0-0). 2 2
KINGSMORE,B. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 2

Winthrop - Top of 6th WIN CSU
BECKHAM, T. homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 2
BUCKNER, G. singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 3 2
WATTS, M. lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 2
LAWSON, S. pinch hit for PERRY, T.. 3 2
LAWSON, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 2
HANNON, K. pinch hit for ROBERSON, E.. 3 2
HANNON, K. popped up to ss (0-2 KFF). 3 2

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 6th WIN CSU
PERRY, T. to 1b for LAWSON, S.. 3 2
ROBERSON, E. to cf for HANNON, K.. 3 2
SCHOENEWEIS struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 2
JONES,Linley pinch hit for SANDVIG,C.. 3 2
JONES,Linley grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBSFFF). 3 2
LEE,Maddie popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 3 2

Winthrop - Top of 7th WIN CSU
AMOS, R. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 2
BRYDEN, P. homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 2
NICKENS, D. singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 4 2
RIEHLE, B. pinch ran for NICKENS, D.. 4 2
DELUCO,G. to p for CLOPTON,K.. 4 2
WINEBARGER,A reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); RIEHLE, B. out at second ss to 2b. 4 2
BECKHAM, T. singled to right field (1-2 BKF); WINEBARGER,A advanced to second. 4 2
BUCKNER, G. singled, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 BBK); BECKHAM, T. advanced to third; WINEBARGER,A
scored. 5 2
WATTS, M. walked (3-2 BBKSBFFB). 5 2
NORTH,M. to p for DELUCO,G.. 5 2
PERRY, T. flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 5 2

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 7th WIN CSU
NICKENS, D. to lf for RIEHLE, B.. 5 2
MARCACCI,L. doubled to left field (1-2 BKF). 5 2
SMITH,Emma popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 5 2
CHANDLER,E. pinch hit for YOURMAN,C.. 5 2
CHANDLER,E. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 5 2
WALDING,C. pinch hit for VILLAESCUSA. 5 2
WALDING,C. doubled, RBI; MARCACCI,L. scored. 5 3



VILLAESCUSA pinch ran for WALDING,C.. 5 3
DIMOND,J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
KINGSMORE,B. popped up to 2b. 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


